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INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED
DIRECTORS’ REPORT

The Directors present their annual report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 31
March 2006

Principal Activities
The principal activities of the company in the penod under review were that of electronic toy designers.

The Directors n office in the period and their beneficial interests in the company at the balance sheet date were
as follows

Number of Shares
Sir CM Sinclair Ordinary Shares 40,000
DNLLevy Ordinary Shares 432,000
S W Yates Ordinary Shares 61,071
Miss M Roosevelt Ordinary Shares -
S AV Cornwell Ordinary Shares 62,000

Directors’ Responsibilities

Company law requires the Directors to prepare financial statements for each financial year which give a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of the profit or loss of the
company for that pericd In prepaning those financial statements, the Directors are required to

- Select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently,

- Make judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent,

- Prepare the financial statements on the gomng concern basis unless 1t 15 inappropriate to presume that the
company will continue 1n busmess

The Directors are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose with reasonable accuracy at
any time the financial posttion of the company and to enable them to ensure that the financial statements comply

with the Companies Act 1985 They are also responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence
for taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud and other wrregularthes

Close Company

The company 15 a close company, as defined by the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988

2-




INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED
DIRECTORS’ REPORT

The above report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Compames Act
1985 relating to small companies and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities

By order of the Board

/)

J M Sanders
Secretary

Date 26 Mor -8 Zowo7




INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2006

TURNOVER
Research and Development

Administrative expenses

Loss for the Financial Year

Taxation

L.oss for the Financial Year

Notes

(1)

1,419

The notes on page 6 form part of these financial statements

{29,887

(19,393)

49,280

49,280




INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS 31 MARCH 2006

Notes
CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors @)
Cash at Bank
CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year 3)

NET CURRENT ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital @
Share Premium Account

Profit and loss account 5

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ FUNDS

o
=
=3

71

2005

17

1,043

83

(134,812)

1,060

(134,370)

134,729

(133,310)

804
19,980
(155,513)

134,729

804
19,980
(154,094)

(133,310)

The Directors’ have taken advantage of the exemption conferred by Section 249a (1) (total exernption) not to
have these financial statements audited and confirm that no notice has been deposited under Section 249b (2) of
the Companies Act 1985 The Directors’ acknowledge their responsibilities for ensunng that

1) the Company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985,
and the financial statements give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end
of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements
of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating
to financial statements so far as applicable to the Company

The financial statements have been prepared m accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the

Companies Act 1985 relating to small compames and with the Financial Reportimg Standard for Smaller Entities.

The financial statements were approved on 2¢ 3 <7 by the Board of Directors’ and signed on its behalf by

DNL Levy (Qw’dﬁ)—-

The notes on page 6 form part of these financial statements
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INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31MARCH 2006

1. STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and 1n accordance
with Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities

Cash flow
The financial statements do not include a cash flow statement because the company, as a small

reporting entity, 1s exempt from the requirement to prepare such a statement under Financial Reportimg
Standard 1 “cash flow statements”

Turnover
Turnover represents the total mvoice value, excluding value added tax, of goods sold and services
rendered during the year
2006 2005
1 DEBTORS £ £
Taxation 71 17
2006 2003
2 CREDITORS £ £
Amounts falling due within one year
Trade - 460
Accruals 1,500 1,000
Other creditors 133,312 132,910
134,812 134,370
2006 2005
£ £
3 SHARE CAPITAL
Authorised
Equuty interests
1,000,000 Ordinary Shares of £ 001 each 1,000 1,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid
Equity interests
804,131 Ordmary Shares of £ 001 each (743,820) 304 804 |
2006 2005
£ £
4. PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
Deficit at 1 April 2005 154,094 104,814
Deficit for the year 1,419 49280
Deficit at 31 March 2006 155,513 154,094




