INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED

REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31 MARCH 2006



REGISTERED NUMBER: 4173210

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2006

Contents

Pages	
1	Company information
2-3	Directors' report
4	Profit and loss account
5	Balance sheet
6	Notes to the financial statements

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED COMPANY INFORMATION AT 31 MARCH 2006

Directors

SIF C M Sinclair D N L Levy S W Yates Miss M Roosevelt S A V Cornwell

Secretary.

J M Sanders

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED DIRECTORS' REPORT

The Directors present their annual report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 31 March 2006

Principal Activities

The principal activities of the company in the period under review were that of electronic toy designers.

The Directors in office in the period and their beneficial interests in the company at the balance sheet date were as follows

	Number of Shares	
Ordinary Shares	40,000	
Ordinary Shares	432,000	
Ordinary Shares	61,071	
Ordinary Shares	-	
Ordinary Shares	62,000	
	Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares	

Directors' Responsibilities

Company law requires the Directors to prepare financial statements for each financial year which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of the profit or loss of the company for that period In preparing those financial statements, the Directors are required to

- Select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently,
- Make judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent,
- Prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis unless it is inappropriate to presume that the company will continue in business

The Directors are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company and to enable them to ensure that the financial statements comply with the Companies Act 1985 They are also responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud and other irregularities

Close Company

The company is a close company, as defined by the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED DIRECTORS' REPORT

The above report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities

By order of the Board

J M Sanders Secretary

Date 26 Mar - C 2007

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2006

	Notes		
		2006 £	2005 £
TURNOVER	(1)	-	-
Research and Development		(7337	(29,887)
Administrative expenses		(686)	(19,393)
Loss for the Financial Year		1,419	49,280
Taxation		-	-
Loss for the Financial Year		1,419	49,280

The notes on page 6 form part of these financial statements

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED BALANCE SHEET AS 31 MARCH 2006

		<u>2006</u>	<u>2005</u>
	Notes	£	£
CURRENT ASSETS			
Debtors	(2)	71	17
Cash at Bank		12	1,043
		83	1,060
CREDITORS			
Amounts falling due within one year	(3)	(134,812)	(134,370)
NET CURRENT ASSETS		134,729	(133,310)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			
Called up share capital	(4)	804	804
Share Premium Account		19,980	19,980
rofit and loss account	(5)	(155,513)	(154,094)
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		134,729	(133,310)

The Directors' have taken advantage of the exemption conferred by Section 249a (1) (total exemption) not to have these financial statements audited and confirm that no notice has been deposited under Section 249b (2) of the Companies Act 1985 The Directors' acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that

the Company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and the financial statements give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements so far as applicable to the Company

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities.

The financial statements were approved on 26 3 of by the Board of Directors' and signed on its behalf by

DNL Levy

The notes on page 6 form part of these financial statements

DML

INTELLIGENT TOYS LIMITED NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31MARCH 2006

1. STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities

Cash flow

The financial statements do not include a cash flow statement because the company, as a small reporting entity, is exempt from the requirement to prepare such a statement under Financial Reporting Standard 1 "cash flow statements"

Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added tax, of goods sold and services rendered during the year

	rendered daming the year	<u>2006</u>	<u> 2005</u>
1	DEBTORS	£	£
	Taxation	71	17
			the second secon
2	CREDITORS	2006 £	2005 £
	Amounts falling due within one year Trade Accruals Other creditors	1,500 133,312	460 1,000 132,910
		134,812	134,370
3	SHARE CAPITAL	2006 £	2005 £
	Authorised Equity interests 1,000,000 Ordinary Shares of £ 001 each	1,000	1,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid Equity interests 804,131 Ordinary Shares of £ 001 each (743,820)	804	804
4.	PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT	2006 £	2005 £
	Deficit at 1 April 2005 Deficit for the year	154,094 1,419	104,814 49,280
	Deficit at 31 March 2006	155,513	154,094
			<u></u>